DATA SHEET
Novus QSFP28 High-Density
100/50/40/25/10GE Load Module Family
Evolve your high-speed multi-rate ethernet testing
High-Density 100/50/40/25/10GE QSFP28 with multi-rate
Ethernet capability is here to stay!
Bandwidth requirements for enterprises, cloud service providers, and global data centers are growing
rapidly, surpassing the bandwidth that today’s 10GE and 40GE interface speeds can provide. Cloud

             10
Ordering Information
This section includes the ordering information for TAA complaint part numbers. Please see part number in
their applicable sub-sections with a “-T” suffix on the part number.
Load module
944-1140
NOVUS100GE8Q28+FAN, 8-port, QSFP28 100GE full scale and performance, load module, 1-slot with
8-ports with the native QSFP28 physical interface, L2-3 support with complete protocol coverage, and full
scale and performance protocol emulation for routing, switching and access protocols. The load module is
compatible with the XGS12-SD 12-slot, standard performance rack mount chassis bundle (940-0011),
XGS2-SD 2-slot, 3RU standard performance chassis bundle (940-0010), XGS2-HSL 2-slot, 3RU high-
speed performance chassis bundle (940-0014), and XGS12-HSL 12-slot, high-speed performance
rackmount chassis bundle (940-0016).
944-1147
NOVUS-R100GE8Q28+FAN, 8-port, QSFP28 100GE reduced scale and performance load module, 1-slot
with 8-ports with the native QSFP28 physical interface, L2-3 support with complete protocol coverage,
and reduced scale and performance protocol emulation for routing, switching and access protocols. The
load module is compatible with the XGS12-SD 12-slot, standard performance rack mount chassis bundle
(940-0011), XGS2-SD 2-slot, 3RU standard performance chassis bundle (940-0010), XGS2-HSL 2-slot,
3RU high-speed performance chassis bundle (940-0014), and XGS12-HSL 12-slot, high-speed
performance rackmount chassis bundle (940-0016).
             11
944-1156
NOVUS-M100GE8Q28+FAN, 8-port, QSFP28 100GE mid-range scale and performance, load module, 1-
slot with 8-ports with the native QSFP28 physical interface, L2-3 support with complete protocol
coverage, and mid-range scale and performance protocol emulation for routing, switching and access
protocols. The load module is compatible with the XGS12-SD 12-slot, standard performance rack mount
chassis bundle (940-0011), XGS2-SD 2-slot, 3RU standard performance chassis bundle (940-0010),
XGS2-HSL 2-slot, 3RU high-speed performance chassis bundle (940-0014), and XGS12-HSL 12-slot,
high-speed performance rackmount chassis bundle (940-0016).
944-1165
IXIA NOVUS100GE4Q28+FAN, 4-port enablement on the NOVUS100GE8Q28+FAN load module (944-
1140), 1-slot with 4-ports, L2-3 load module with complete protocol coverage, and full scale and
performance (944-1165). The load module is compatible with the XGS2-SD 2-slot, 3RU standard
performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0017), XGS12-SD 12-slot, 11RU standard
performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0018), XGS2-SDL 2-slot, 3RU standard performance